# 10:03 AM NOV 15 ZOZA EXEC SEC DIV

Canaan Valley Gas Company, Inc.

P.S.C. W.Va. Tariff No. 16 27<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 2 Canceling 26<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 2

### **SCHEDULE R - RESIDENTIAL SERVICE**

#### **APPLICABILITY**

In Canaan Valley, Harman, and entire territory served in Tucker and Randolph Counties as defined by Boundary Map contained in Original Sheet No. 5.

## **AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE**

Available at one location for domestic or household purposes to householder or tenant residing in a single, separately metered private dwelling unit.

# **RATES**

Monthly Demand Charge per Bill (no consumption included) \$ 35.00 (D)Consumption Charge per Mcf \$ 11.295

(D) The above rates include a purchased gas cost of \$4.602 per Mcf.

#### CONSTRUCTION CHARGE

A minimum construction charge of \$ 150.00 per meter installed or housing unit served shall be made.

# **DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY**

The above schedule is net. On all accounts not paid in full within twenty (20) days of the date of the bill, 1.5 % will be added to the net amount billed.

#### MINIMUM CHARGE

The above rates are subject to a minimum Monthly Demand Charge of \$35.00.

#### RECONNECTION CHARGE

Whenever the supply of gas is disconnected by customer request and a request for reinstatement of service at the same premises is made within thirteen (13) months so as to provide service to the same household or any adult member thereof, a charge of \$35.00, per billing month or portion thereof that the service has been disconnected, will be made to restore service up to a maximum charge of \$455.00.

# (D) Indicates Decrease

Issued:

November 12, 2024

Effective:

December 2024 Billings

Issued by:

Arden Swecker, Preident

Canaan Valley Gas Company

Issued by authority of order of the WV PSC in Case No. 24-0664-G-30C final on October 24, 2024

i i	

10:03 AM NOV 13 ZOZ4 EXEC SEC DIV

Canaan Valley Gas Company, Inc.

P.S.C. W.Va. Tariff No. 16 27<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 3 Canceling 26<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 3

### SCHEDULE C - NONRESIDENTIAL SERVICE

### **APPLICABILITY**

In Canaan Valley, Harman, and entire territory served in Tucker and Randolph Counties as defined by Boundary Map contained in Original Sheet No. 5.

#### AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Available at one location for all purposes, other than as set forth in Schedule R, to customers at a separately metered location.

### **RATES**

Demand Charge per Mcf \$ 10.585

(D) Consumption Charge per Mcf \$ 4.602

Total Charge per Mcf \$ 15.187

(D) The above rates include a purchased gas cost of \$4.602 per Mcf.

#### CONSTRUCTION CHARGE

A minimum construction charge of \$ 150.00 per meter installed or nonresidential unit served shall be made.

# **DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY**

The above schedule is net. On all accounts not paid in full within twenty (20) days of the date of the bill, 1.5 % will be added to the net amount billed.

#### MINIMUM CHARGE

The above rates are subject to a minimum Monthly Demand Charge of \$35.00.

# **RECONNECTION CHARGE**

Whenever the supply of gas is disconnected by customer request and a request for reinstatement of service at the same premises is made within thirteen (13) months so as to provide service to the same premise or any owner thereof, a charge of \$35.00, per billing month or portion thereof that the service has been disconnected, will be made to restore service up to a maximum charge of \$455.00.

(D) Indicates Decrease

Issued: November 12, 2024 Effective: December 2024 Billings

Issued by: Arden Swecker, Preident

Canaan Valley Gas Company

Issued by authority of order of the WV PSC in Case No. 24-0664-G-30C final on October 24, 2024

	B D C ( ) ( ) ( ) A C ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		
	TA ALL COLOR AND		
	Commission and property and pro		
	AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
aleman and the second s			
MILITER TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR			